150002	09431
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000280266800
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/21/1501012024 **30.00 12/21/1501012025 **25.00 12/22/1501001001 **125.00 12/22/1501001002 **5.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED DEPARTIENT OF STERN 15 DEC 21 PM 2: 15 NOT INTERNED TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

Office Use Only

i.

DEC 21 2015

E E E

15 0EC 21 PH 2: 26

ACKNO EL STATE

T SCHROEDEP

СТ	Corpo	ration	System
----	-------	--------	--------

515 E Park Avenue, Tallahassee, FL, 32301 850-222-1092

;

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR INC.

÷

.....

F50372

(1	Profit
ς.	,	110111

15 De

...

.

() Nonprofit

() Foreign

	() Amendment	() Merger
() Limited Partnership	-	
() LLC	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
	() Reinstatement	
	() Annual Report	(X) Other
(X) Certified Copy	_	Conversion
Conversion	() Name Registration	() UCC
() Call When Ready	() Fictitious Name	
(x) Walk In		(x) CUS
() Mail Out	() Photocopies	
		() After 4:30
Name	() Call If Problem	(x) Pick Up
Availability	() Will Wait	
Document		
Examiner	12/21/2015	Order#:
Updater		9816743
Verifier	КМ	
W.P. Verifier		Ref#:
		Amount: \$

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: SunGard Public Sector LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Thomas Sharkey

÷.,

(Contact Person)

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

(Firm/Company)

787 7th Avenue

(Address)

New York, NY 10019

(City, State and Zip Code)

Debra.Burgess@fisglobal.com

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Thomas Sharkey

728-8894 212

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion	\$155.00 Filing Fees	\$180.00 Filing Fees	\$185.00 Filing Fees,
	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
& \$125 for Articles of Organization)	Status		Certificate of Status

at i

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (06/15)

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: SunGard Public Sector Inc. <u>F50372</u>.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>corporation</u>

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _____

on 10/21/81

<u>)</u> ,

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

DEC 21 PH 2:2

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

SunGard Public Sector LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 21 day of December	20 15	÷	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin			
Signature of Authorized Representative:		*	
Printed'Name: Marc M. Mayo	Title: Authonized Representative		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature	(5)]	
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	and the second	TOLANC AND	
Printed Name: Marc M. Mayo		ing age that store y	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title		
		······································	
Signature:	T:1.1	<u>.</u>	
	kilio:		
Signature:			
lignature:	<u></u>	<u>19 11</u>	
rinted Name:	Title:		
ignature:	<u></u>	·	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	*	
f Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.		
f Directors or Officers have not been selected; an if	corporator must sign.		
f Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:		
f Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil	ity Limited Partnership;		
Signatures of ALL General Partners.			
ll others:			5-
ignature of an authorized person.			זי גיג
<u>ces:</u>			71
Articles of Conversion:	\$ 25 .00°	<u> </u>	
Fees for Plorida Articles of Organization;	\$125.00	5 KH 26	
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	,	
Gertificato or status:	and the second sec		
	Page 2 of 2	•	
			•
·			

.

:

.:

..

٠.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida,

Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Laws of the State of

Florida does set forth the following:

٠.

1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of the Limited Liability Company is SunGard Public Sector LLC (the "Company").

2. <u>MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>. The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, FL 32746

3. <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is: C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Angel Nunez By: <u>Alexant Secretary</u> CT Corporation System, Registered Agent

3 DFC 21 PM 2:

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the 21st day of December, 2015.

uthorized Representative